
EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
2. ožujka 2024. - 12:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 THIAN Aron AUS 386 11.7.2002.
2 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 1015 23.6.2002.
3 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1033 26.2.2002.
4 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 2000 17.7.2009.
5 BRNADIC Izak CRO 2000 1.1.2008.
6 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 2000 12.6.2010.
7 FILES Petar CRO 94 26.7.1997.
8 GREGUREC Leon CRO 2000 1.1.2007.
9 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 193 1.1.2003.
10 NEMEC Stjepan CRO 2000 1.1.2004.
11 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 109 23.4.2002.
12 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1032 25.9.2005.
13 ZIDAR Petar CRO 2000 1.1.2007.
14 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1051 28.7.2005.
15 BOURSIER COME FRA 2000 26.4.2006.
16 ANSARI Ayaan GBR 2000 17.7.2004.
17 CULKIN Alexander GBR 1073 14.9.2004.
18 GUENNOU Louis GBR 438 23.10.2001.
19 WILLIAMS David GBR 251 8.1.2002.
20 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1111 1.1.2008.
21 BANYIK Natanael HUN 1118 6.3.2007.
22 BODIS Kristof HUN 1083 2.11.2006.
23 GROSZ Roland HUN 2000 1.1.2008.
24 MACHEK Vincze HUN 1063 24.9.2003.
25 ROZSA Csanad HUN 2000 8.8.2008.
26 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 2000 30.3.2003.
27 ADOUL Raian ITA 247 27.2.2003.
28 BONATO Jacopo ITA 1012 9.6.2002.
29 CERCACI Francesco ITA 1065 26.7.2005.
30 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 1009 11.8.2003.
31 FAORO Tommaso ITA 2000 30.5.2003.
32 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 212 27.9.2003.
33 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 1016 23.9.2003.
34 GENOVESE Adriano ITA 2000 8.2.2005.
35 LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA 1038 25.11.2001.
36 MORINI Matteo ITA 1036 20.7.2003.
37 PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA 1058 15.12.2002.
38 PROIETTI Marco ITA 1022 9.1.2003.
39 QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA 1049 13.7.2003.
40 SANTARELLI Simone ITA 2000 19.1.2005.
41 FOGT Jakub POL 2000 1.1.2006.
42 JURGA Stanislaw POL 2000 20.9.2006.
43 MACEDO Luis POR 186 23.11.2000.
44 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 1131 13.7.2003.
45 CRETNIK Leo SLO 1132 9.1.2006.
46 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 1134 1.1.2005.
47 STARC Luka SLO 2000 28.5.1998.
48 BRUNNER Remi SUI 210 13.9.2001.
49 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 283 1.1.2004.
50 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 359 5.11.2003.
51 LANCARIC Branislav SVK 336 22.8.2006.



8 pools
5 pools of 6 and 3 pools of 7
40 (78,43% of 51) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
2. ožujka 2024. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 FILES Petar CRO 94
2 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 109
3 MACEDO Luis POR 186
4 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 193
5 BRUNNER Remi SUI 210
6 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 212
7 ADOUL Raian ITA 247
8 WILLIAMS David GBR 251
9 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 283
10 LANCARIC Branislav SVK 336
11 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 359
12 THIAN Aron AUS 386
13 GUENNOU Louis GBR 438
14 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 1009
15 BONATO Jacopo ITA 1012
16 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 1015
17 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 1016
18 PROIETTI Marco ITA 1022
19 VLASIC Damjan CRO 1032
20 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1033
21 MORINI Matteo ITA 1036
22 LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA 1038
23 QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA 1049
24 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 1051
25 PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA 1058
26 MACHEK Vincze HUN 1063
27 CERCACI Francesco ITA 1065
28 CULKIN Alexander GBR 1073
29 BODIS Kristof HUN 1083
30 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1111
31 BANYIK Natanael HUN 1118
32 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 1131
33 CRETNIK Leo SLO 1132
34 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 1134
35 ANSARI Ayaan GBR 2000
36 JURGA Stanislaw POL 2000
37 NEMEC Stjepan CRO 2000
38 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 2000
39 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 2000
40 ZIDAR Petar CRO 2000
41 SANTARELLI Simone ITA 2000
42 GREGUREC Leon CRO 2000
43 FAORO Tommaso ITA 2000
44 BOURSIER COME FRA 2000
45 FOGT Jakub POL 2000
46 ROZSA Csanad HUN 2000
47 GENOVESE Adriano ITA 2000
48 BRNADIC Izak CRO 2000
49 GROSZ Roland HUN 2000
50 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 2000
51 STARC Luka SLO 2000
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Strip 1

12:00

Referee(s):

ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT

ROZSA Csanad HUN

ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO

ANSARI Ayaan GBR

GAI Antonio Roman ITA

FOGT Jakub POL

FILES Petar CRO

Strip 2

12:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)

BONATO Jacopo ITA

SPOLJAR Borna CRO

CRETNIK Leo SLO

PROIETTI Marco ITA

BRNADIC Izak CRO

BANYIK Natanael HUN

MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL

Strip 3

12:00

Referee(s):

SKELJO Filip (CRO)

CIABATTI Francesco ITA

GENOVESE Adriano ITA

BAN Sebestyen HUN

KREIZIGER Luka SLO

BOURSIER COME FRA

MACEDO Luis POR



Strip 4

12:00

Referee(s):

BLAZIC Dorja (CRO)

LESKOVAC Janko CRO

GUENNOU Louis GBR

FAORO Tommaso ITA

JURGA Stanislaw POL

SCHIEBEL Paul AUT

Strip 5

12:00

Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (CRO)

MORINI Matteo ITA

CERCACI Francesco ITA

THIAN Aron AUS

NEMEC Stjepan CRO

BRUNNER Remi SUI

GROSZ Roland HUN

Strip 6

12:00

Referee(s):

BALOGH Reka (HUN)

LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA

FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA

DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO

CULKIN Alexander GBR

KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK

STARC Luka SLO

Strip 7

12:00

Referee(s):

NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)
ILIC Danijela (SRB)

ADOUL Raian ITA

QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA

GREGUREC Leon CRO

AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO

LANCARIC Branislav SVK

MACHEK Vincze HUN



Strip 8

12:00

Referee(s):

TOROK Boglarka (HUN)

SANTARELLI Simone ITA

PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA

VRTILEK Jakub CZE

ZIDAR Petar CRO

FAZEKAS Arpad SVK

WILLIAMS David GBR
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2. ožujka 2024. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 6 1,00 30 8 +22 Advanced
2 GAI Antonio Roman ITA 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 5 1,00 25 11 +14 Advanced
4 THIAN Aron AUS 5 1,00 25 13 +12 Advanced
5 PROIETTI Marco ITA 5 0,83 28 9 +19 Advanced
6 FILES Petar CRO 5 0,83 26 10 +16 Advanced
7 PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA 4 0,80 24 8 +16 Advanced
8 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 4 0,80 24 11 +13 Advanced
9 MACHEK Vincze HUN 4 0,80 24 12 +12 Advanced
10 LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA 4 0,80 23 11 +12 Advanced
11 LANCARIC Branislav SVK 4 0,80 24 13 +11 Advanced
12 ADOUL Raian ITA 4 0,80 23 12 +11 Advanced
13 BOURSIER COME FRA 4 0,80 23 14 +9 Advanced
14 WILLIAMS David GBR 4 0,80 21 12 +9 Advanced
15 FAORO Tommaso ITA 3 0,75 17 7 +10 Advanced
16 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 3 0,75 19 13 +6 Advanced
17 BONATO Jacopo ITA 4 0,67 23 15 +8 Advanced
18 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 3 0,60 22 18 +4 Advanced
19 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 3 0,60 18 14 +4 Advanced
20 MACEDO Luis POR 3 0,60 19 16 +3 Advanced
21 BRUNNER Remi SUI 3 0,60 18 15 +3 Advanced
22 GENOVESE Adriano ITA 3 0,60 20 19 +1 Advanced
23 MORINI Matteo ITA 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
24 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 3 0,50 23 19 +4 Advanced
25 GUENNOU Louis GBR 2 0,50 15 14 +1 Advanced
26 CRETNIK Leo SLO 3 0,50 18 21 -3 Advanced
27 ANSARI Ayaan GBR 3 0,50 18 23 -5 Advanced
28 CERCACI Francesco ITA 2 0,40 21 18 +3 Advanced
29 CULKIN Alexander GBR 2 0,40 18 17 +1 Advanced
30 SANTARELLI Simone ITA 2 0,40 16 17 -1 Advanced
31 GREGUREC Leon CRO 2 0,40 12 15 -3 Advanced
32 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 2 0,40 13 21 -8 Advanced
33 ROZSA Csanad HUN 2 0,33 19 26 -7 Advanced
34 BANYIK Natanael HUN 2 0,33 15 24 -9 Advanced
35 JURGA Stanislaw POL 1 0,25 9 15 -6 Advanced
36 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 1 0,25 8 19 -11 Advanced
37 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1 0,20 15 20 -5 Advanced
38 GROSZ Roland HUN 1 0,20 16 23 -7 Advanced
39 QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA 1 0,20 13 22 -9 Advanced
40 NEMEC Stjepan CRO 1 0,20 11 23 -12 Advanced
41 STARC Luka SLO 1 0,20 9 21 -12 Eliminated
42 FOGT Jakub POL 1 0,17 13 25 -12 Eliminated
43 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 1 0,17 11 26 -15 Eliminated
44 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 1 0,17 10 27 -17 Eliminated
45 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 0 0,00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
46 ZIDAR Petar CRO 0 0,00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
47 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 0 0,00 4 25 -21 Eliminated
48 BRNADIC Izak CRO 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
49 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 0 0,00 3 25 -22 Eliminated
DNF BODIS Kristof HUN Withdrew
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Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

1

Ref: SKELJO Filip (CRO)
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4

Table of 16

Ref: KOVACEVIC Marija (SRB)
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Ref: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

Assist: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

Assist: ANZELIN Carolina (BRA)

1

Finals
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EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
2. ožujka 2024. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 FRANZONI Giuseppe ITA 27.9.2003.
2 BONATO Jacopo ITA 9.6.2002.
3T GAI Antonio Roman ITA 23.9.2003.
3T CERCACI Francesco ITA 26.7.2005.
5 LANCARIC Branislav SVK 22.8.2006.
6 MACEDO Luis POR 23.11.2000.
7 MORINI Matteo ITA 20.7.2003.
8 GUENNOU Louis GBR 23.10.2001.
9 SPOLJAR Borna CRO 23.4.2002.
10 PANAZZOLO Matteo ITA 15.12.2002.
11 MACHEK Vincze HUN 24.9.2003.
12 WILLIAMS David GBR 8.1.2002.
13 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 1.1.2004.
14 BRUNNER Remi SUI 13.9.2001.
15 CULKIN Alexander GBR 14.9.2004.
16 GROSZ Roland HUN 1.1.2008.
17 THIAN Aron AUS 11.7.2002.
18 PROIETTI Marco ITA 9.1.2003.
19 FILES Petar CRO 26.7.1997.
20 CIABATTI Francesco ITA 11.8.2003.
21 LAURIA Enrico Giovanni ITA 25.11.2001.
22 ADOUL Raian ITA 27.2.2003.
23 BOURSIER COME FRA 26.4.2006.
24 FAORO Tommaso ITA 30.5.2003.
25 LESKOVAC Janko CRO 1.1.2003.
26 KUCHTA Leopold Marc SVK 5.11.2003.
27 GENOVESE Adriano ITA 8.2.2005.
28 BRESSLAUER Tobias AUT 23.6.2002.
29 SANTARELLI Simone ITA 19.1.2005.
30 ROZSA Csanad HUN 8.8.2008.
31 BANYIK Natanael HUN 6.3.2007.
32 QUAGLIETTI Matteo ITA 13.7.2003.
33 CRETNIK Leo SLO 9.1.2006.
34 ANSARI Ayaan GBR 17.7.2004.
35 GREGUREC Leon CRO 1.1.2007.
36 VRTILEK Jakub CZE 28.7.2005.
37 JURGA Stanislaw POL 20.9.2006.
38 SCHIEBEL Paul AUT 26.2.2002.
39 BAN Sebestyen HUN 1.1.2008.
40 NEMEC Stjepan CRO 1.1.2004.
41 STARC Luka SLO 28.5.1998.
42 FOGT Jakub POL 1.1.2006.
43 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 30.3.2003.
44 ARDEBILI Emad Seyed SLO 13.7.2003.
45 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 12.6.2010.
46 ZIDAR Petar CRO 1.1.2007.
47 KREIZIGER Luka SLO 1.1.2005.
48 BRNADIC Izak CRO 1.1.2008.
49 AMBRUS MARSIC Roko CRO 17.7.2009.



EFC U23 Zagreb 2024 - Memorial Vladimir Mazuranic
2. ožujka 2024. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANZELIN Carolina BRA B 00863939 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BALOGH Reka HUN B 00827836 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BLAZIC Dorja CRO 00840166 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ILIC Danijela SRB B 00690445 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVACEVIC Marija SRB 00001462 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
NIKOLIC Noa CRO 00842954 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SKELJO Filip CRO B 00743040 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TOROK Boglarka HUN 00853003 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO 00828191 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 51
Total participants: 50
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 14

ITA: 14 participants
CRO: 10 participants
HUN: 6 participants
GBR: 4 participants
SLO: 4 participants
SVK: 3 participants
AUT: 2 participants
POL: 2 participants
SUI: 1 participants
IRL: 1 participants
POR: 1 participants
FRA: 1 participants
AUS: 1 participants
CZE: 1 participants


